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BLIGNAUT FRANCIS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T2357/10
|
Bank Recanciliation | - - ___
Date Bank Reconciliation [TR] Vaucher [[R] [R] —
= Income B S =
o Bank Balances 371299.82
Cheq. Acc: 4076350893 112 089,37| 11-May e
~ Call Account 259 210.45] 11-Mar = =
Expenses to be paid =
Masler's fees = 10 125.00
Pravisions 1138.10 ]
Liquidater's foes: =2 — 230 106.58 T
Free residue| 7 517.62 ‘ 5
Enc Asset no 1 156 405.18] N
Enc Asset no 2 510.90 =
Enc Asselno 3 3342423 o |
Enc Asset no 4 4 248.84 ]
= Enc Assel no 5 302.51 .
= 202 409.28
= VAT thereon 28 337.30 e
LESS: Meeting Altendance -640.00 12 ]
Bond of Security 11 400.00 _
SARS -B5 445.85 ]
) VAT -70 745.28 ]
Income Tax 5299.42
Secured Creditors _—
| Protech Readymix 0,00 ]
Book debts collected 909 506.07
= Less Advance Award -500 000.00 55 l
Less Advance Award -300 000.00 56 =
Less Advance Award -108 506.07 57
‘ =
Wesbank {EA2} r -1 226,40
05 NAS 3 872.00
Less Proceeds Retalned|  -3972.00
SactfunEQ cosls payable -1 226.40
== Wasbank {EA3} 57 478.20 2
Caterpillar 422 282 608.45
Less Advance Award -225 130.25| 58
Wesbank {EA4} 3095.44 = |
= Generator 23 095.44 N ==
. Less: advance dividend -20 000.00 59
Wesbank (EAS} 726,16 e
- Various movable assels 2 351.84 )
Less Proceeds Retained -2 351.84 =
Saction 89 costs payable -726.16 -
Praferent Award 125 354.91 il
Seclion 98A]  44°000.00 =
Seclion 99 81 354.91
371 299.82 371 299.82
0.00
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BLIGNAUT FRANCIS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T2357/10

1
|
Free Residue Account 1 — =
- I —_ C—_—
Date Free Residue Account [R] Voucher |[[R] [R]
Income > =
Balance b/f from Enc Asset no 1 EA1 353 583,28
Sale of movalbe assets 26419.650] 2 - 75 639.00
49 219.50 3 B =
~|Interest per apportionment o 837,68
~ |Expenses =
Master's fees per apportionment "o" 377.04 |
—|liquidalor's fees = 7 517.62
10 % on movable assets 7 563.90 .
10 % on interest 83.77
= ___Spendiff -130.05
Adjusted Liquidators Fees 751762 =
~|vattherean 105247 =
Bond of securily per apportionment | ot 849,03 =
Bank charges as per Schedule "B" "B" 1023.49 |
_|H E Hutchinson )
L Accounting Services| 15500.00] 4 15 500.00 ==
. Urban Proteclion Services 120 041.28
Sercurily Services 31 867.60 5 ne
5 Sercurity Services 25 192.48 1] =
Sercurity Services 37 788.72 7 B
Sercurity Services 12596.24] 8 i
Sercurity Services| 12 596.24 9 —
~ |Flexi Movers 8 600.00 .
Maval costs 8 600.00 10
Roy Suliner Attarneys N
Taxed Bill of Cost g12rz7] 11 | 8127.27 ]
Courier 14500] 12 2 545.00] N
i 55000 13
~ 28500] 14 _ =
1140.00 15
285,00 16 —
140,00 17
Deed Search 18 196.00 —
Plaza invest 5130.00
Slaraga 342,00 19 —
Storage 342.00 20
Storage 228.00 21 B
Starage 228.00 22
Slorage 570.00] 23 .
__ Storage] 570.00 24
Storage| 570.00| 25 N
Starage| 855.00) 26
Storage 570.00 27
Storage 855.00 28 -
Brooks Brand - 13571.70] 29 21 698.76 ]
Legal fees 5321,30 a0
- Legal fees 1805.76 31 =]
Advertising; ~ 439.99
The Cilizen o 21204 32 -
—|Beeid 166.78| 33 —
Government Gazelle B1.17] 12 =]
193 097.95 430 059.94
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BLIGNAUT FRANCIS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T2357/10
_|Eree Residue Ancuun;_. A
Date Froe Residue Account [R] Voucher |[R] [R] =
B Balance blf g 193 097.95 430 059.94
" |Asset Auctions 43 958.40
_ Auction costs 23161.95 2
Auclion cosls 20 796.45 3
Pagel Schulenburg Inc 87 615.92
Legal fees| 27 360.00 34 =
Lagal fees 30780.00) 35 | o
Legal fees 1.200.00 36 e
Legal fees 1.200.00 37 - |
Legal fees 27075.92] 38 ] ]
Provisions =
B _|Adverlising . = 138.10
Postage’s & petlies =
Storage of documents 0,00] _
Bank charges 1000.00 113810 =i
- SARS i, -21 105.34 5=
Award lo Preferent Creditors 125 354,91 |
— - 430 059.94 430 059.94
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BLIGNAUT FRANCIS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T2357/10

|
Encumbered Assot Account 1 | —
Dealing with the collection of debt collected ]
held as security by Protech Readymix i.t.o. a cession of book debts
Data Encumbered Asset Actount 1 [R] Voucher R] [R]
____[income —
Dabtors collected "E 1 546 920,53
interest eamed per apperlionment = o 17 131.25
— s —
Masler's fees per apportionment “p" 7 796.33|
~|Liquidator's fess = 156 405.18 ]
" [10% on Deblers Collected 154 692.05 _
10 % an interest - 1713.13
. Spendiff 0.00
Adjusted Liquidators Fees 156 40518
Val therean 21896.72 = |
Gleneagies = 119 570.18
Book debl collection fee 34 044.91 39 =
=TI Book debt collection fee 12 596.24 40 |
Book debt collection fee 23 289.93 41
Book debt colleclion fee 12122.79 42
Beok debt collection fee 11149.71 43
Book debt collection fee 19 B67.70) 44
Book debt collection fee 8 498.91 45
= JRO Quantity = 11637.30] 48 13 586.70 T
1948.40 47 =]
|
Bond of security per apporlionmant D" 17 556,18
- [
_|SARS "c" -35 848,87 =]
_|Award lo credilor number 1 909 506.07 Ej
|
Balance carried over to Frae Rasidue 353 583,28/
i -
1564 051.78 1564 051.78
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BLIGNAUT FRANCIS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T2357/10

Encumbered Asset Account 2

i

Dealing with the proceeds of the movable assets

held as security by Wesbank, Division of Firsi Rand Bank i.t.o. an installment sale agreement

Date Encumbered Asset Account 2 R] Voucher (Rl R]
Income = =
Various movable assats — 48 5198.40
Interest earned per apporlienment “p" 0.00
Expenses
Masler's fees par apportionment | - 25.91 )
Liguidalor's fees 510.90
10% on Debls collecled 515.84
10 % on interest 0.00
Spendiff -8.94] _
__|Adjusted Liguidator's fees 510,90
L Vat therson 71.53)
Bond of securily per apporionment "o 58.35 |
SARS nE 559.71| i
= Award 1o creditor 10 3972.00 ]
= ) 5198.40 5 198.40
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BLIGNAUT FRANCIS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION AGCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T2357/10

Encumbered Asset Account 3

f

Dealing with the proceeds of the caterplillar 422E Backhoe Loader

held as securily by Wesbank, Division of First Rand Bank i.t.o. an instaliment sale agreement

Date Encumbered Asset Account 3 [R] Voucher [R] [R] ==

= Income N L B

Caterpillar 422E 49 B 336 300,00

__ Interest earned per apportionment "D 3724.33

- Expenses = =

Master's fees per apportionment T 1 684,92 =

—|Uquidator's fees = 33424.23 i -

(- 10% on Sale of assets 33 630,00 )
10 % on interest - 372.43

Spendiff -578.20 ]

Adjusted Liquidalor's fees 33 424,23 =

"~ |Vattherean 4 679.39 =

Realisalion casts. 49 21 601.56 1

B Bond of securily per apportionment — | "B" 3816.71] =i

—ISARS = e -7 800.93 —

Award lo Creditor no 1 282 608.45 1

340 024.33 340 024.33
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BLIGNAUT FRANCIS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T2357/10

| Encumbered Asset Account 4

Dealing with the proceeds of the Generator

held as securily by Weshank, Division of First Rand Bank i.t.o. an Inslaliment sale agreement

_ Date Encumbered Asset Account 4 [Rl_ | Voucher Rl Rl

Incpmé ' B ~ st
Movable assets 50 42 750,00
B Interest earned per apportionment S=ml s i = - 473.43]
|Masler's fees per apporlionment [ "B" 21546 -

B Liquidator's fees = 1 §248.84
s 10% an Sale of assels 4 275,00 - i}
10 % on interest 47.34) — i
Spendiff . -7ss0] =
|Adjusted Liguidator's fees 4 248.84 = =" |

N Vat thereon 594.84
Realisation costs 50 16 165.50| -
Bond of securily per apportionment D" 48517 -
SARS = -2520.35]  "C" -1581.82 N
Award ta Creditar no 1 23 085,44 —
— 43 223.43 43 223.43
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BLIGNAUT FRANCIS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T2357/10

| _Encumbered Asset Account 5 |

Dealing with the proceeds of the movable assets

held as security by Wesbank, Division of First Rand Bank I.L.a. an instaliment salo agreement

 Date Encumbered Asset Accqggt_.-:‘i [R] Voucher | [R] N [R] -
income = |
- Movable assets 51 3078.00
B Interast earned par apportionment — = 0.00|
Expenses ==
B Master's fees per apportionment s 15.34 -
|Liquidator's fees 302,51 =
10% on Sale of assels 307.80 ]
10 % on interest 0.00 N
i Spandiff -5.29
Adjusted Liquidator's fees 302.51 B
Vat thereon 42,35 A
Bond of security per apportionment "p" 34.55 -
SARS Cr 331.41 ]
= . ! =
Award to Credilor 2 351.84 ]
3 078.00| 3 078.00
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BLIGNAUT FRANCIS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T2357/10

Schedule "A"

Date

Schedule "A"

[R]

Voucher

[R]

[R]

Realisations

Free residue

75639.00

_|Enc. Asset no 1

1646 920.53

Enc. Asset no 2

5198.40

Enc. Asset no 3

336 300,00

Enc. Assel no 4

42 750.00

Enc, Assetno5

3078.00

_|Interast per schedule "B"

22 166,67

2032 052.60

| Master's fees

On first

15 000.00

100.00

On balance

2017 052.60

10 025,00

10 125.00

Pa kers

Bond of securily

Period 01/06/2010 - 01/06/2011

52

5 700.00

Period 01/06/2011 - 01/08/2012

53

5700.00

Period D1/0B/2012 - 01/06/2013

§ 700.00

Period 01/06/2013 - 01/06/2014

5 700.00

22 800.00
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BLIGNAUT FRANCIS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T2357/10

Sch e —
Date Schedule "B” [R] Voucher [[R] [R] B
Interest earned
Cheque Acc Inv Acc Call 2
40-7635-0893| FNB
aa/10 Statement number 2 168.16 -
0910 Statement number 3 901.09 ==
10/10 Statement number 4 = 155860 =
11710 Statement number 5 770.35
1210 Statement number 6 . BaMm
01/11 Statement number 7. 1086.03 =
02/11 Slatement number a 1395.54 = -
0311 Statement number 9 - 1330.80 e
a4/11 Statement number 10 864.01
05/11 _  |Statement number 11 984.29 T
06/11 | Sialement number 12 34349 616.40 -
07/11 Statement number 13 76.76 927.00 ="
08/11 Statement number 14 182.25 961.31
09/11 Statement number 15 235,54 965.03
10/11  |Stalement numbar 18 97.90 937.50 n
1171 |Slatement number 17 22.89 972.47 ot
12111 Statement number 18 62,20 944.70
0112 |Statement number 19 271.60 979.60 i
0212 Statement number 20 B 323.08 983,08 =
03/12 Statement number 21 = 351.99 923.36
04/12 Statement number 22 407.57 3
05/12 Printout 889.00 .
Sub total 0,00 12 856,22 0.00 9 210.45 0.00
- TOTAL | 22 166.67
Bank charges
Cheque Acc Cheque Acc Call 2
= 40-7635-0893 ]
07/10 __|Statemenl number 1 49,00
08110 Statement number 2 39.49 =
09/10 Statement number 3 39.20
10/10 Statement number 4 34.20
11710 Statement number 5 44.20 | =
1210 Statement number & 34.20 ‘
01/11  |Statement numbar 7 44,20 |
02/11 Statement number 8 101.75 _
03/11 Statement number 8 36.25
04111 Statement number 10 47.25 __|
0511 Statement number 11 36.25
08/11 Statement number 12 47.25 ¥
0711 Staternent number 13 36.25
08/11 Statement number 14 47.25
09/11 _|Statement number 15 4175 |
10/11 Statement number 16 36.25
11/11 Statement number 17 47.25
12/11 Statement number 18 36.25
0112 Statement number 19 47.25 |
02112 Statement number 20 46.50
03n2 Statement number 21 38.50 - )
04/12 Statement number 22 54.50
05/12 Printout 38.50 =]
Sub total 0.00 102348 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 1023.48
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BLIGNAUT FRANCIS (PW] LTD{IN LIﬂLI]EATION] e
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT e
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T2357/10 2
|
A2 EDULE =
vat Payablg to the Ruunlu;
Egmn Procceds Output | Input Vat =
Free Rosidun: B = — it
Sale of Movable assgts 75 639,00 9269.00 | == —
Liguidator's fees|- B570.09 - 105247 — =
Bond of security!- 449,03 . 104.37
i Bank chargos |- 102349 | - 12869
... HE Hulchinsan |- 15 500.00 - =l
Urban Protection Services |- 120 041,28 - 1474191
Flox| Movers |- 8 600.00 x =1
_Ray Suttnor Attarmeys |- 8127 27 - BE6.31 =
s Couriar |- Z545.00 -
Bocd Search cost|- 68.00 -
Plaza Invast |- 5 130,00 . 630.00
i Brooks Brand 21688.76 | 165340 B —
Advertising |- 43899 . 54.03 | =2
Auclion costs|- 43 958.40 - 5 398,40
Pagel Schulonburg inc|- 87 615,92 - 8999.17
= = - 205 258,71 9 289.00 |- 30 318.85 |- 21 023,85
Encumbered Assol Number 1;
Deblors ~  iba6Bznsa = .
Liguidator's lges |- 178301.90 | - 2183872
Gleneagles |- 118 570,19 B 14 684.06 | =
JRO Quantity|- 11637.30 - 1429 14
Bond of secunity|- 17 556,18 - 2 158.02 =
1219 854,05 | . 1= 40 166,85 |- 40 165,95 l
Encumberod Asset Numbor 2; i
Sale of movablp assets 5 198.40 6340
Liguidater's fees|- 502.43 - 71.53
i Bond of security|- 58,35 - 717
455762 | 638,40 |- 78,60 550,71 | =1
Encumbored Assct Numbaor 3! -
Sale of movable asscls 336 300.00 _A1300.00 —
Liquidators fees|. 38 103,63 - 4E679.30
Realisalion costs|- 21601.56 - 26852.82
Bond of securily|- 38181 = - __488.72
VAT ratained by Wasbank - - 41 300.00
== 272778.17 41300,00 |- 49 100.93 |- 7 800.83
Encumbarod Asset Number 4:
Galo of movable assels 4275000 | 5 250,00 3
= Liguidalors fees |- 4 843 68 . 584.84
Reallsalion costs|- 18 165.50 i} * 1985.24
Bond of security|- 485.17 - 59.68
VAT relained by Wesbank . 5250.00 | .
21 255.64 5 250,00 |- 7 885,66 |- 2 639.66 -
Encumbered Assot Numbar 5: - -
Sale of movabla assels _aagraoo 378.00 R
Liquidalor's fees|- 344.86 e 42.35 =
Bond of security|- 34.55 L - 4.24
2 698,59 378.00 |- 46.59 | 331.41
= l =
Net Vat Payableto S AR S H P E—
|
I
Tax o idatian
Tata j duc E sot EncAsset?2 |  EngAss
Interest earned 2169324 837,66 17131.25 - 372433
Lass: Bonk Charges = 3 1023.48 |- 102349 = - -
Less: Liguidatars faos - 171313 |- B3.77 |- 171313 |- 37243 |
Taxable incoma 18 956,62 |- 269.60 15418.1a - 3 3561.90
—n i
Tax @ 28% 518012 |- 75.48 4317.08 - JBSB.S‘B.
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BLIGNAUT FRANCIS (FTY] LD (IN LIQUIDATION)
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : 2357110

SCHEDULE "G - TA% SCHEDU LE _ -
= atal ) Enc Assol 4 | __Eni ﬂénlﬁ
intares camed A73.43 473.43 -
Less: Bank Charges = = —
Less: Liguidatars fees - A7.34 |- 47.34 3
Taxable income 426.09 426,00 -
Tax @ 20% 118.30 119.30
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BLIGNAUT FRANCIS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T2357/10

_ =] -
SCHEDULE "D": APPORTIONMENT

Realizations Bond of Master's fees
| Security
Free Residue 75 639.00 849.03 | 377.04
En. Asset No1 1564 051.78 17 556.18 7 796.33
En. Asset No2 5 198.40 58.35 25.91 |
En. Asset No3 340 024.33 | 3816.71 1694.92
En. Asset No4 4322343 485.17 31546
Zn. Asset No5 3 078.00 3455 15.34
Total 2 031 214.94 2280000 |  10125.00
Realizations | Interest )
Free Residue 75 639.00 837.66
En. Asset No1 1546 920.53 17 131.25 |
En. Asset No2 - 7
En. Asset No3 336 300.00 372433
|En. Asset No4 42750.00 473.43
\En.AssatNoﬁ z 3
Total 2 001 609.53 22 166.67
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BLIGNAUT FRANCIS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER : T2357/10

Schedule "E"

| — |

BOOK DEBTS COLLECTED

Date _ Description Value VAT Voucher no
13/07/10  |Alto Mrn R 12000.00 39
23/07/10  |RMD Kwickform R 98127.27 39
28/07/10 Debtors in old bank account R 173 773.76 54
30/07/10  |Glowing Autumn R 31 000.00 39
12/08/10  |Alto Mrn ] R 12 000.00 39
16/08/10 Gleneagles / Spoornet _4245.98 38
01/09/10  |M&t development 233 393.64 39
05/09/10  |Alto Mrn 6 000.00 39
15/09/10  |Comm Trade 128  93504.48 | 41
17/09/10  |Sea Key riverpark 79793.12 41
01/10/10 _ |Glowing Autumn 31000.00 a1
07/10/10  |Alto Mrn _ 8567.93 42
15/10/10 Comm Trade 128 93 504.48 42
01/11/10 __ |Alto Mrn 4 267.93 42
15/11/10 Comm Trade 128 L _ 93 504.48 43
24/11/10 _ |Alto Mrn 4 300.00 43
04/01/11  |Comm Trade 128 ‘ 93 504.48 b/s
06/01/11 Comm Trade 128 - 93 504.48 bls
10/02/11__ |PJP Investments 204 425.00 bls
10/02/11  |PJP Investments 17 046.31 | bls
25/02/11  |Comm Trade 128 50 509.09 45
2011/03/16 |DEP NO : MM6239-M & T | 17427814 | 44
2011/03/30 |Comm Trade 128 6 498.91 bls
12/07/11  |Comm Trade 128 L 48 730.00 b/s
11/11/11  |Comm Trade 128 22 150.00 b/s
08/12/11  |Comm Trade 128 44 300.00 b/s
Total 1 546 920.53
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BLIGNAUT FRANGIS (P17) L10 (IN QUIDATION
FIRBT AND FINAL LISUIDATICH AP DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE HURBER 1 72367110

UIDATOR'S AFFIDAVIY

I terss of Seclion 463(2) of the Campanles Ad 81 of 1373 [he Asl)

We, the undersigred,

UEBENBERG GAVAD RYK VAN BER MERWE

f allr enpaeity pa the Culy apoolmod liguidalors of Ihe company (e froada oath and say thol;

{ha aforageing iz a Inia and corect oscaunt of cur administeation of (he estale (o date pad that,
to tha bari of ous knewledge dad beile] thers are no futther tecets to be rmelsod
ef meters o be altended t0, save and excapt fof:

7 further jnlerast 1o be esmad on monles invesied;

B ke N
ﬁ?ﬂ%ﬂﬁm& / 7

[ hereby rarify that the Dapoaont bos acknuwirdged thet he inows and undorsiands the ,

comanic of ffis affidavil, which was signed and swam betore me ef RODBDEPOORT an the... LL...day of
e . 2042 the caguitations esitalaed {n tha Govarument Motice Mo R 4255 of 21 auly 1572,
as ameaged; and the Gevernmant Notice o 7 1658 of 19 August 1677, 2s emanded, having beea
campllps wilts,

S

GOk ER OF DA

Fuli nameas:
Business Address:
Officn;
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'FIRST.AND FiMAL LIRUIDATIDN AKP DISTRIBUTION &ccollT
NASTER'SRERERENCE NUMBER 112337110

LIMDATOR'S AFFIDAMIT

mberns of Secton S0902) of the Compenias Ac) B of 1573 {"lie Acl)

Az, Int unoeralgned.

IRERE SUSAN PORNEN

Iy ouz sepoclly 45 Ihe tfuiy sppoitiyd fieuidiors v the company thorady nieke ostvand.say thar
‘the-aforogslng 15+ tuennd-corrocd aeeeun! of oursdminlsiralten of e estale-1a.0als and tha),
tothebes of pun knewlede2 and halief there s1¢ ho (urthor 258615 th bz roalvst
-ar maevers {o.bo-attandad 1o, 62v0 end axcopt {of

1 fustbanintereslto be eavnes on manies nvested;

I remby carlily that#ip.Depansnt hes nekoowiadgas tht heskaowe aog undorstends ns

conlpls of s ffeovl, Dhlghvas st ond svom before memt . Dfogamehegzon e, £ Cs. Ansol
2012 therguletions 2antelnsd inrihe Sovemment Kolles Na R 1258 of 24 July 1872,
aramyrdud, and e BovemmankNatlee No R 1850 of 15 Auyus! 1577, eudmerded, having been
canpes vijth.

TOMMBIGNER BF DATHS

-Eﬁﬁ::ﬂhmm; Arne Frances Olivier-Kraamwinkei
Ot Non-Practising Attorhey

Commissioner of Jaths

41 Central Streef, Houghtot, JHR
Tol (041 728 3222
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